CITY OF STURGEON BAY
FINANCE/PURCHASING & BUILDING COMMITTEE
Tuesday, November 26, 2013
Council Chambers, City Hall - 421 Michigan Street

7:00 pm
1. Roll call.
2. Adoption of agenda.
3. Review of unfinished business list
4. Review bills.
5. Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session. 19.85(1) (e)

Consideration of: Purchase of Public Park Property

Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subject of
closed session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration
where the subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Committee may
adjourn in closed session.

6. Adjourn.
NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Common Council may be present at this meeting to
gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility. If a
quorum of the Common Council does attend, this may constitute a meeting of the Common
Council and is noticed as such, although the Common Council will not take any formal action at
this meeting.

Posted:

Date: 11/22/13 Finance /Purchasing & Building Committee Members:
Time 2:00 pm Joseph Stutting, Chair

By: T™™ Danny Wiegand, Vice Chair

Robert Schlicht Jr.




FINANCE/PURCHASING & BUILDING COMMITTEE UNFINISHED BUSINESS
November 26, 2013

1. Industrial Park Sale Policy 9/10/13




DATE: 11/22/2013
TiME: 13:48:54
ID: AP443000.Cs7

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGECN BAY
DEEBARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEECRE 12/03/2013

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: 1

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

LIABILITIES

POLLYANN POLLYANNA SOUKUFE
POLLYANN

POLLYANN

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

01550 BP AMOCO
01550

CITY ASSESSOR

17700 QUILL CORPORATION
AS50 APP  ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL
GLOBAL GLOBAL EQUIFPHMENT CO,
GLOBAL

GLOBAL

PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSAR 10
03133

CITY HALL
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY
23730 WES
KCHNE KONE INC.

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

SQUKUP SEPT 13 COBRA PAYMT
SOUKUP OCT 13 COBRA PAYMT
SQUKUP MOV 13 COBRA PAYMT

QUT OF TQOWN FUEL/WRS TRAINING

OUT OF TOHN FUEL/PAYROLL FORUM 01-115-000-55800

3CASES 81/2 X11 PAPER
12/3/13 CONTRACT
SAFECC HAF STORAGE
SAFECC MAP SOTRAGE
SHIPPING

10/13 CELL SERVICE/STREETS
10/13 CELL SERVICE /BOB

MOUNTING TAPE
COFFEE
CITY HALL

ANNUAL HYDRARULIC TEST/ELEVATOR 01-1§0-000-58999

01-000-000-21530 864.68
01-000-000-21530 864.68
01-000-000-21530 864.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES Z2,594.04
TOTAL GENERAL BUND 2,594.04
01-115-000-55600 20.87
25.37
TOTAL 46.24
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 46.24
01-130-000-52800 89,70
01-130-000~55010 1,245.83
01-130-000-54%99 48.40
01-130-000-54%92 50.30
01-130-000-54%92 14,00
TOTAL 1,448,23
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,448.23
01-150-C00-58250 13.54
01-150-000-58250 48.62
TOTAL 62.16
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 62.16
01-160-000-5499% 4.99
01-160-000-54399 11,38
01-160-000-56600 1,413,78
930.00
TOTAL 2,360,15
TOTAL CITY HALL 2,360.15




DATE: 11/22/72013
TIME: 13:48:54
ID; AP443000,CST

VENDCR #

GENERAL FURD

09225
09225
DC SHER
DC SHER

IRFINITY TECHNOLOGY INC

DOOR COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPART

POLICE DEPARTMENT

03101
03101
i7708
17700
20081
20081
20881
20081
22800
22800

ChY GOVERNMENT, INC.

QUILL CORPCRATION

TARGET BANK

WALMART COMMUNITY

FOLICE DEPARTMENT/FATROL

01550
03075
Q3075
04545
04696
06012
15880
19880
20708
HENRY
ROO00608

BP AMOCO
CARQUEST QF DOOR CQUNTY

DOJR COQUNTY COOPERATIVE
DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
FASTENAL COMPANY
STURGECN BAY UTILITIES

TRAF-0O~TERIA SYSTEM
CLINT HENRY
AUTO ZONE, INC

POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

01550
01550

BP RMOCG

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVQICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/03/2013

ITEM DESCRIPTION

OCTCBER WER HOST
NOVEMBER WEB HOST
PH NOTICE SERVED
MILEAGE

ACCOUNT #

01-128-000-51100
01-125-000-51100
01-199~000-57450
01-199-000-57450

TOTAL

TOTAL GENERBL EXPENDITURES

¢D/DVD TLABEL

HPT GBIT SWITCH

MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES
COMPUTER MOUSE & KEYBOARD
OFFICE SUPPLIES

QOFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

100 DVD/1G0 DVR

2-16¢ DVD

81-200-000-51950
01-200-000-51850
01-200-000-51950
01-200-000-51950
01-200-000-55500
01-200-000-51950
01-206-000-51850
01-200-000-51950
01-200-060~-51950
01-200-000-51950

TOTAL

TOTAL

QUT QF TOWN FUEL

SQUAD MAINTENANCE

BATTERY /SQUAD #40
SUPPLIES/BCAT MAINTENANCE

BD OCT FUEL 1524.69 @3.282/G
DISPOSABLE WIPING TOWELS
SUNSET FK BT LAUNCH

NAUTYICAL DR CAMERA WHWTP
PARKING TICKET CRDER

HENRY MEAL REIMB /COMMD COLLGE

LIGHT BULB FOR SQUAD

POLICE DEPARTMENT

01-215-000-51650
01-2315-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-58600
01-215-000-51650
01-215-000-54299
01-215-000-56150
01-215-000-56150
01-215-000-568899
01-215-000-55600
01-215-000-58600

TOTAL

TOTRL POLICE DEPARTHMENT/PATROL

OUT OF TOWN FUEL
QUT OF TOWN FUEL

01-225-000-57950
01-225-000-57%50

TOTAL

TOTAL PCLICE DEPT.

/ INVESTIGATIONS

PAGE: 2

AMQUNT DUE

50.00
50.00
140.00
9.00

249,00

249.00

64.47
20.9%
144.19
30.71
28.49
26.58
4.54
42.36
41.85
69.76

473.91

473,21

27.68
14.68
95.28
49,85
5,004.03
60.62
8.24
8.24
680.24
23.79
5.38

5,976.11

5,978,11

66.01
55.51

121,52

121.52




DATE: 11/22/2013
TIME: 13:48:54
ID: AP443000.C8T

VEMBOR ff NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY

DEPARTHENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/03/2013

ITEM DESCRIPTICON

ACCOUNT

PAGE: 3

AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT

82005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC.
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
04626 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
06400 FIVE ALARM FIRE SAFETY
14000 NAPA RUTO PARTS

14000

19880 STURGECN BAY UTILITIES
19880

14880

19880

18880

154880

19880

18680

19680

19880

13880

13880

19680

19680

19680

19680

19880

19880

19880

12880

12880

22800 WALMART COMMUNITY
23730 WpS

23897 W.5. DARLEY & CQ.
SOUKUP RICHARD SOUKUP

PLOOR-PAGER BATTERY
WESTSIDE CABLE

OCTOBER FUEL CHARGES FD
SCBA CHEST STRAPS

BATTERY

WARRANTY BDJUST ON BATHERY
835 N 14%H AVE SALT SHED
635 N 14TH AVE CITY GARAGR
DUCK POND

SUNSET CHNTR/MEW CONC
FRANK GRASSE MEN SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION

38 8 NEENAH PAVILLION

38 S MEENAH AVE RSTRM/FC
JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND
MICH ST JC BALLFLD SPRIMNK
WEST SIDE BALLFLD LITES
916 N 14TH WARNING SIREN
COVE RD/CANAL RD SIREN
SUNSET PK STAR PLANT

835 N 14TH AVE SIGN SHED
CHERRY BLOSSOM PK

CLAY BANKS SIREN

FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES

856 8 OXFORD /WEST SIDE FIRE

HOSE PLUG
SWEATSHIRT

01-250~080-52900
01-250-000-5499%
01-250-000-51650
01-250~-080-51350
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250--000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250~000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-58650
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01~-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01~250-000-56150
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-56675
01-250—-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-54899
01-250-000-56600
01~-250-000-53000
01-250-000-52800

STREET MACHINERY

04696
04696

CITY GRRAGE

DOCR COUNTY TREASURER

017566 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP
18310 GBLETON GLOVES INC
19310

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
19680

19680

23730

WES

TOTAL

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTHENT

§44,90 GAL DIESEL 3.664/GAL 01-450-000-51650
300,10 GAL UNLEAD 3.2BZ/GAL 01-450-000-51650
TOTAL

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

DOT TESTING/ SURFUS & WIKGAND 01-460-000-57100
GLOVES 01-460-080-52350
01-460-000-52350
01-460-000-56150
01-4690-000-56158
01-450-000-56658
01-46G-000-56600

SHIPPING

835 W 14TH AVE SALT SHED
835 N 14TH AVE CITY GARAMGE
835 N 14TH AVE CITY GARMAGE
835 N 14TH AVE CIY GARG

15.00
64.09
1,641.70
130.96
129.00
-66.60
5.20
42.00
5.20
42.00
13.00
5.20
5.20
42.00
79.69
B83.18
5.20
26.00
13.00
42,00
5,20
8.24
15.18
42.00
5.20
13.00
17.5¢
61.08
136,76
50.90
32.68

2,114.77

2,714.77

3,112,061
964,93

4,097.54

4,067.54

1¢6.00
2231.05
13.01
6.24
789.30
127.00
815.3%




DATE: 11/22/2013
TIME: 13:48:54
ib: AP443000.CST

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/03/2013

GENERAL FUND

HIGHWRYS -~ GENERAL

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

03133 CELLCOM WISCONSTIH RSA 10
03133

03133

22800 WALMART COMMUNITY

PULSE PENINSULA PULSE

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

02330 JIM QLSON MOTORS
03075 CARQUEST OF DOOR COUNTY
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
04696
04966 EAGLE MECHANICAL INC
049686
19070 SCHARTHNER IMPLEMENT INC
198275 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
19310 GALETON GLOVES INC
19880 STURGEON BRY UTILITIES
19880
19880
195880
19880
19880
19880
19860
19880
19880
19880
* 19880
19880
19880
19880
19880

PAGE: 4

ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT DUE
TOTAL 2,083,098
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 2,083.99

TREC WARNING LGT ELM CTY C 01-499-000-58000 2.75
TOTAL 2.75
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 2.75

10/13 CELL SERVICES/ BOB 01-500-000-56250 18,562

10/13 CELL SERVICE/SWYR DOCK 01-500-000-56250 14.03

14/13 CELL SERVICE 01-500-000-58250 13.04

BLACK INK 01-500-000-51950 56.97

HARMHNY ADVERT 01-500-000-57450 588.40
TOTAL 731.26
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 731.26

REPAIR 4 WHL DRIVE/P-7
HYDRAULIC FLUID & PUMP
TEFLAN PASTE

OCT FUEL 448.25 G--3.28/GAL
OCT FUEL %.70 DIESEL --3.68/G
TOILET BOWL

WAX RING

BLUE MOWER PARTS & FILTER
PAINT & PRIMER/TREX MATERIALS
GLOVES

DUCK POND

SUNSET CNTR/HER CONC

SUNSET CNTR/NEH CONC

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

OTUMBEA PARK

WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE
JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND
JAYCEES BALLFLE STAND
OTUMBA PK WLKWAY LITES
OTUMBA PK/STREET LITE
FLORIDA ST/SUNSET PK

835 N 14TH AVE SIGH SHED
835 N 14TH AVE SIGN SHED

01-510~000-585600
81-510~000-53000
01-510-000-54999
03i-510-000-51650
01-510-000-51650
01-530-000-51850
81-530-000-51850
01-510-0006-52000
01-510-000-52100
01-510-000~-52350
01-510-000-58650
01-510~-000-56150
41-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510~G00-58650
01-510~000-56150
01-510-300-56150
01-510~000~56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000~-58650

1,273.64
62.54
5.39
1,470,99
35,73
147,90
3.00
57,04
105.58
133.50
5.87
31.29
51.40
83.06
35.03
52.12
18,60
40.65
17.76
36.93
26.40
43,67
152.60
15.77
22,84
10.66




DATE: 11/22/2013
TIME: 13:48:54
iD: AP443000.CST

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

19880

19880

20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER
23730 Wes

DAMNS DAWN'S LAWN CARE
DELFOSSE KYLE DELFOSSE

HORST HORST DISTRIBUTING
HORST

HORST

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

16725 ESP PRODUCTS, INC
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
13880

15880

19680

19880

23680 115 PACKAGING GROUP IMNC.
23680

23730 WES

WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

LYNCH'S KENNETH LYNCH

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALRUAYS

19880 STURGEQN BAY UTILITIES
19880

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT

17700 CUILL CORPORATION
17700
17700

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTHMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/03/2013

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

CHERRY BLOSSCOM PK

CHERRY BLOSSSOM PK

TIRE REPAIR/BLUE MOWER

335 5 14TH AVE MEM FLD
FERTILIZE MARTIN PK §& MEM FLD
DELFOSSE WORK BOOT REIMBURSE
PROS CHOICE RED

HOUND CLAY

CHALK

TOTAL

TOTAL

2013 DOCK REMOVAL/SWYR LAUNCH
36 § NEENBH PKG LOT LTS

38 § NEEMAH PAVILLION

38 8§ NEEMAH PAVILLION

38 § NEENAH AVE RSTRM/FC

38 § WEENAH AVE RSTRM/FC
SEASONAL LAUNCH PASSES
SHIPPING

36 8§, NEENAH AVE RESTRM

TOTAL

TOTAL

MINTR WRAP WEED HARVEST EQUIP

TOTAL

TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

DC MUSEUM WALKWAY LIGHTS
DC MUSEUM PKG LOT LIGHTS

TOTAL

TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

CARTOM 11X17 PAPER
CORRECTION TAPE
POST IT NOTES

01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
61-510-000-53000
01-510-000-56600
01-510-000-51750
#1-510-000-56800
01-510-000-51760
01-510-000-51760
01-510-000-51760

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

01-550-000-55900
01-550-000-56150
01-550-000-56150
01-550-000-58650
01-550-000~-56150
01-550-000-58650
01-550-000-51600
01-550-000-515600
01-550-000-56600

MUNTICIPAL DOCKS

01-560-000-5899%

31-579-000-56150
01-570-000-56150

01-900-000~-52800
01-500-000~51950
01-900-000-51350

PAGE: 5

AMOUNT DUE

15.77
9.71
25.00
157.55
200.00
100.00
780.00
55.00
6.25

5,278.34

5,278,334

420.00
402.72
31.52
21.38
127.83
155.91
447.74
11.38
31.1z2

1,719.58

1,719.58

2,620.00

2,620.00

2,620.00

36.48
19%.28

235.76

235.76

$7.45
4.94
8.48




DATE: 11/22/2013 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PRGE: [
TIME: 13:48:55 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.C8T

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/03/2013

VENDCR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GEMERAL FUND

177¢0 POST IT NOTES 01-%00-000-51950 5,39

17780 CH~RYW §1-900-000-51950 15,29
TOTAL 102.1¢€
TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT 162.1¢6
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 32,919.51

CAPITAL FUND

PATROL
20081 TARGET BANK PORT SECURITY ITEMS 10-215-000-59999 25¢.32
TOTAL 254.32
TOTAL PATROL 254,32
TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 254,32
CRELE TV
CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL
MANN MANN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 12/3/13 CONTRACT 21-000-000-55015 4,390.00
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 4,390.00
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 4,390.00
TOTAL CABLE TV 4,3%0.00
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 893.52 GAL DIESEL 3.684/GAL 60-000-000-51650 3,291.73
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 3,2901.73
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 3,291.73
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE 3,281,73

TOTAL ALL FUND3S 40,855.56




December 3, 2013 Common Council

MANUAL CHECKS

SOUTHERN DOOR SCHOOL
11/20/2013

Check #73829

MOBILE HOME TAX PAYMENT
01-000-000-41300

STURGEON BAY SCHOOLS
Check #73830

MOBILE HOME TAX PAYMENT
01-000-000-41300

TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS

Page 6 A

$229.43

$3,084.54

$3,313.97




DATE: 11/22/2013 CITY OF STURGECN BAY PAGE: 7

TIME: 13:48:55 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.C8T

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 12/03/2013

VENDCOR # HAME ITEM DESCRIPTICN ACCOUNT AMOUNT DUE

SUMMARY OF FUNDS:

GENERAL FUND 32.,,)91{5/1 s {{'E s
CRPITAL FUND <" 54,32
CABLE TV 4,3906.00
SQ0LTID WASTE ENTERPRISE 3,291,773

— » R T WD
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 42:3§5/5’§ ‘Li E”E- ey . X




